\mathbf{E}

101398825

10 5 13 M 11: 24

CFRIFINANCE **Recordation Form Cover Sheet** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached

<u>iocum</u>	ents. 6.13.00				
Wylie	me of conveying party(ies): Vale en Lee	2. Name Name: Address:	Research I 402 North	of receiving party(ies): Development Founda Division Street ty, NV 89703	tion
	Additional names of conveying p X_NOYES	arty(ies) atta	ched?		
3.	Nature of Conveyance: X AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOTHER		<u>X</u> NO	addresses attached?YES	
	Execution Date(s): May 25, 2000				
l.	Application number(s) or patent r. Additional numbers attached? $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$				
5.	Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:	om correspo	ndence concer	ning	
	Name: Dr. Benjamin Adler McGREGOR & ADLER, LLP		Address: 8011 Candle Houston, Tex		
ó .	Total number of applications and J	patents invol	ved: <u>1</u>		
7. Ieposit	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ account	40.00	$\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ enclosed	authorized to	charge
3. accoun	Deposit Account number:t)	(d	uplicate copy	attached if paying by	y deposit
). correct	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled and any attached copy is a true control.				true and

Benjamin Aaron Adler Ph.D, J.D. Name of person signing

PATENT REEL: 010894 FRAME: 0251

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Wylie Vale, of 1643 Valdes, La Jolla, CA 92037 (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNOR"), is co-inventor and owner of certain new and useful improvements in *Corticotropin Releasing Factor Receptor 1-Deficient Mice*, an application for United States Letters Patent having been filed on March 30, 1999 and given United States Serial Number 09/281,150;

WHEREAS, the Research Development Foundation (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") a non-profit organization duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Nevada, and having a place of business at 402 North Division Street, Carson City, Nevada 89703, is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application identified above;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and convey upon ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations granted for any of said inventions improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon
request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other
legal representative, such facts relating to said invention and Letters
Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to
the same in any interference or other litigation when requested, without
further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors
or other legal representatives.
DATE: 5-25-00 Hylm h
Wylie Vale
STATE OF:
COUNTY OF :
Before me thisday of, 2000, personally
appeared known to me to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged
that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
HIGIGIII COMITATION.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

	THE THE PARTY OF T
State of CARRAGE	
State of <u>Calegorner</u> County of <u>Sun Dies</u>	
	P-MIN-
On 14ay 25, 2000 before m	NAME, SIGNER(S) NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
DATE	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
personally appeared Wylie	Vale,
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
personally known to me - OR - \square p	r oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a re
	subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
MACINA ISANAS TIGALOGO	capacity(i es) , and that by his/h er/thei r
JACLYN JEANNE THOMPSON Commission # 1245452	signature(e) on the instrument the person(s),
Notary Public - California & San Diego County	or the entity upon behalf of which the
My Comm. Biplies Jon 6, 2004	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	$-\mathcal{O}$
	Jacken paine Some
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	PTIONAL -
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☑ INDIVIDUAL	assignment
CORPORATE OFFICER	D6043
	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
TITLE(S)	,
☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED	6
GENERAL GENERAL	NUMBER OF RACES
TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES
☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	
- GOVUDIVINGONSEUATOR	
OTHER:	5-25-00
	5-25-00 DATE OF DOCUMENT
OTHER:	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kuo-Fen Lee, of 13269 Mango Drive, Del Mar, CA 92014 (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNOR"), is co-inventor and owner of certain new and useful improvements in *Corticotropin Releasing Factor Receptor 1-Deficient Mice*, an application for United States Letters Patent having been filed on March 30, 1999 and given United States Serial Number 09/281,150;

WHEREAS, the **Research Development Foundation** (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") a non-profit organization duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Nevada, and having a place of business at 402 North Division Street, Carson City, Nevada 89703, is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application identified above;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and convey upon ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations granted for any of said inventions improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon
request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other
legal representative, such facts relating to said invention and Letters
Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to
the same in any interference or other litigation when requested, without
further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors
or other legal representatives.

DATE:	5-25-00	lain
		<u> </u>

Kuo-Fen Lee

STATE OF____:

COUNTY OF :

Before me this _______ day of _______, 2000, personally appeared _______ known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Second

State of lalegacion	
State of <u>Calegorian</u> County of <u>San Diago</u>	
On <u>May 25, 2000</u> before m	ne, Jaelyn Jlanne Thompson, NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
nersonally appeared Kun Fee	n Lee
personally appeared	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
personally known to me - OR - p ACLYN JEANNE THOMPSON Commission • 1245452 Notary Public - Colliamia San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jon 8, 2004	reved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Jack Jean Longs
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	OPTIONAL —
Though the data below is not required by law, it may	OPTIONAL —
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form.	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 5619 nmest
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	DPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 5619 nm 4 D 6043
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT D 6043 TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 5619 nm 4 D 6043
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 5619 n 2 4 Discription of ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 5619 n 2 4 Discription of ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 5619 n 2 4 Discription of ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 5619 n 2 4 Discription of ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 5619 n 2 4 Discription of ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	DPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT D 6043 TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 2 NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 5619 n 2 4 Discription of ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 5619 n 2 4 Discription of ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 5619 n 2 4 Discription of ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 5619 n 2 4 Discription of ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 5619 n 2 4 Discription of ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	DPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 5619 nm 4 D 6043 TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 2 NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT A 56000000000000000000000000000000000000

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184